

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B  
Project No.: WY PRA DETO 10(1)  
Project Name: DEVILS TOWER - SCHEDULE B

State: W  
County: CROOK  
DEVILS TOWER NATIONAL MONUMENT

Opened at: FHWA-Wyoming Division, Cheyenne  
By: Keith Trimels, Bid Opening Officer  
Date: 04/19/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.  
Signed: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/ \_\_\_\_\_  
Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Contracting Officer \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ Awarded Schedule A \_\_\_\_\_ Date: 05/03/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
CIRCLE PAVING, INC. P.O. BOX 554 Lander, WY 82520	818,184.60	
CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, P.O. BOX 2469 GILLETTE, WY 82717	866,812.63	
Engineer's Estimate	614,865.50	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/20/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PRA DETO 10(1)

Project Name: DEVILS TOWER - SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	ALL	145,000.00	145,000.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		102,000.00 56,000.00	102,000.00 56,000.00
15203C	km	Centerline verification and staking			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	4.393	3,200.00	14,057.60
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,011.35 1,000.00	17,621.86 4,393.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	ALL	22,000.00	22,000.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31,000.00 20,000.00	31,000.00 20,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	1,000	16.00	16,000.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.41 10.00	18,410.00 10,000.00
15708	Each	Bales straw			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	50	19.00	950.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		84.21 12.00	4,210.50 600.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	500	1.00	500.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00 10.00	1,000.00 5,000.00
20301F	Each	Removal of inlets			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	4	270.00	1,080.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,203.01 500.00	4,812.04 2,000.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	4	500.00	2,000.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,841.29 600.00	7,365.16 2,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/20/01

Schedule: B  
 Project No.: WY PRA DETO 10(1)  
 Project Name: DEVILS TOWER - SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	960	25.00	24,000.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,		15.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	12,480.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	1,040	25.00	26,000.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,		15.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	18,720.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	675	1.00	675.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,		10.29	6,945.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	6,075.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	58	55.00	3,190.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,		123.46	7,160.68
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,900.00
30304K	m2	Road reconditioning, scarify 100 mm depth			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	33,450	2.20	73,590.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,		1.50	50,175.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	100,350.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	490	22.00	10,780.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,		29.84	14,621.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	8,820.00
40101BE	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading E (WyDOT Plant Mix Pavement, type 1, grading C)			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	6,350	38.00	241,300.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,		47.00	298,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	158,750.00
40103PGDC	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 64-22			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	380	230.00	87,400.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,		282.00	107,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	45,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/20/01

Schedule: B  
 Project No.: WY PRA DETO 10(1)  
 Project Name: DEVILS TOWER - SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	63	115.00	7,245.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		128.09 140.00	8,069.67 8,820.00
41101CK	t	Prime coat grade CSS-1			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	57	350.00	19,950.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00 175.00	17,100.00 9,975.00
41201	t	Tack coat			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	17	350.00	5,950.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		312.58 100.00	5,313.86 1,700.00
41301D	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 40 mm depth			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	2,775	4.00	11,100.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.90 2.30	13,597.50 6,382.50
50101Q	m2	Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	18	75.00	1,350.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		258.63 100.00	4,655.34 1,800.00
60201L	m	525 mm pipe culvert			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	2	150.00	300.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		897.83 120.00	1,795.66 240.00
60206L	Each	End section for 525 mm pipe culvert			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	1	250.00	250.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		529.94 150.00	529.94 150.00
60209L	Each	Elbow, 525 mm			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	1	250.00	250.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		662.57 350.00	662.57 350.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/20/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PRA DETO 10(1)

Project Name: DEVILS TOWER - SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60220M	m	Liner for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	24	140.00	3,360.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		571.38 250.00	13,713.12 6,000.00
60407	Each	Capping inlets and manholes			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	1	700.00	700.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		555.13 1,000.00	555.13 1,000.00
60901ZA	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 450 mm depth			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	16	31.00	496.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		173.39 50.00	2,774.24 800.00
61504B	m2	Portland cement concrete wheelchair ramp			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	5	45.00	225.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		431.31 100.00	2,156.55 500.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	150	7.00	1,050.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.83 20.00	3,874.50 3,000.00
61905	Each	Bollard post			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	450	35.00	15,750.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.19 50.00	12,685.50 22,500.00
62201AD	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	80	56.00	4,480.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		74.00 75.00	5,920.00 6,000.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	80	72.00	5,760.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00 100.00	6,800.00 8,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/20/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PRA DETO 10(1)

Project Name: DEVILS TOWER - SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	80	84.00	6,720.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00 100.00	8,800.00 8,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	80	21.00	1,680.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00 30.00	3,200.00 2,400.00
62502A	m2	Seeding, dry method			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	3,440	0.60	2,064.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.44 1.25	1,513.60 4,300.00
62505A	m2	Mulching, dry method			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	3,440	0.30	1,032.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.22 2.00	756.80 6,880.00
63307	Each	Delineators			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	25	22.00	550.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.10 30.00	777.50 750.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	5	300.00	1,500.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		370.89 375.00	1,854.45 1,875.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	725	12.00	8,700.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.22 10.00	4,509.50 7,250.00
63409	m	Rumble strip			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	6	300.00	1,800.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		101.78 85.00	610.68 510.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/20/01

Schedule: B  
 Project No.: WY PRA DETO 10(1)  
 Project Name: DEVILS TOWER - SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2	10	CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	1,000.00
				CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,	3,118.60
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	625.00
63505C	Each	Barricade type 3	6	CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	300.00
				CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,	1,871.16
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	720.00
63506	Each	Cone	140	CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	3,500.00
				CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,	744.80
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	2,800.00
63507	m2	Construction sign	33	CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	8,250.00
				CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,	6,523.77
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	6,600.00
63508	Each	Drum	20	CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	1,600.00
				CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,	559.40
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	1,900.00
63509	Hour	Flagger	700	CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	16,100.00
				CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,	16,842.00
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	18,900.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car	300	CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	12,000.00
				CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,	9,744.00
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	15,000.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A	10	CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	400.00
				CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,	570.50
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	700.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/20/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PRA DETO 10(1)

Project Name: DEVILS TOWER - SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	50	70.00	3,500.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,		57.05	2,852.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		62.00	3,100.00
63615	Each	Traffic detector wire loop			
		CIRCLE PAVING, INC.	1	750.00	750.00
		CUNDY ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION,		827.20	827.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,250.00	1,250.00